

22.05.2025
Court No.1
Item No.11
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

FAT 15 of 2025

**Chhoraf Mia @ Chhorab Mia @ Md Soraf Miah
Vs.
Sahidul Mia and Ors.**

1. Parties are not represented.
2. Let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)