

30.06.2025  
Item No.18  
Court No.01  
S.Bag(AR(CR))

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**FAT/15/2025  
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025**

**CHHORAF MIA @ CHHORAB MIA  
@ MD. SORAF MIAH  
VS  
SAHIDUL MIA AND ORS**

Mr. Deborshi Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Hillar Saha Poddart, Adv.  
Ms. P. Bhowmik, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

Affidavit of Service filed by the petitioner be kept with the records.

None appears on behalf of the respondents nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the second call.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that further accommodation be granted to effect service on the respondents.

As a last chance, let this matter appear on 8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed to effect service on all the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to cure the defects as enumerated in the Report dated 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 filed by the Department.

**(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)**

**(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)**