

9.07.2025
Item No.21
Court No.01
Arsad(AR(CR))

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**FAT/15/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025**

CHHORAF MIA @ CHHORAB MIA @ MD. SORAF MIAH
VS
SAHIDUL MIA AND ORS

Mr. Surojit Basu,
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik,
... for the respondents

None appears on behalf of the appellant nor is
any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

The respondent authorities are represented.

The matter stands adjourned for the day.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)