

JPD-17
Ct No.01
21.07.2025
TN

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

FAT 15 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Chhoraf Mia @ Chhorab Mia @ Md. Soraf Miah
Vs.
Sahidul Mia and others

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

.... for the appellant

Mr. Surojit Basu,
Mr. Sayantan Bhowmik

.... for the respondents

1. On the prayer of the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.
2. Copies of both the pending applications shall be served during the course of the day on the learned Advocate-on-record for the respondents by the appellant.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)