

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

Ct. No.7 D/L 13.04.2026  
(Naba) 35

**F.A.T. 15 of 2025**

**Chhoraf Mia @ Chhorab Mia @ Md. Soraf Miah  
Vs.  
Sahidul Mia & Ors.**

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

...for the Appellant

1. As prayed by the learned advocate for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for filing paper books.
2. List the matter on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**