

Sl. No.31
27.04.2026
Court no.7
sp

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAT 15 of 2025
Chhoraf Mia @ Chhorab Mia @ Md. Soraf Miah
Versus
Sahidul Mia & Ors.

Mr. Hillol Saha Poddar.

...for the appellant.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant,
list this matter before the next available circuit.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)