

14.05.2026
Court No.7
Item No.17
sb

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

FAT/15/2025

**CHHORAF MIA @ CHHORAB MIA @ MD.
SORAF MIAH**

Vs.

SAHIDUL MIA & ORS.

Mr. Deborshi Dhar
Mr.Hillol Saha Poddar
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

...for the Appellant.

1. Let this matter appear on 19th May, 2026.
2. The records be sent down to the department to enable the appellant to take inspection of the records and, if necessary, obtain certified copies of few documents as submitted by the learned advocate for the appellant.
3. The department shall allow inspection and supply certified copy at the earliest.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)